2140 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 82
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 415—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part Con-
Port Tariff Goods I cession
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. | Code From To*
H.0. | 90.08.011 | Cinematograph projectors, Super “8” and Standard Free Free 31 | 114562C 1/7/78 30/9/86
“8” models, when declared by an importer that
they will be sold by him, only to schools, colleges
or universities for educational use by them
WN ]90.10.009 | Automatic microfiche duplicators .. .. Free Free 99 | 114578K 1/7/78 30/6/82
H.O. | 90.13.021 | Spotlights, theatrical, imported for a school, college Free Free 31 | 202171E 1/7/78 30/9/86
or university, when declared by the principal
that they will not be removed therefrom without
payment of duty
CH ] 90.24.011 | Alnor range of measuring instruments, viz: Free
Velometers 202172C 1/1/78 30/6/83
Thermoanemometer 202173A 1/7/18 30/6/83
Pyrometers . 202174K 1/7/78 30/6/83
Dewpointers .. .. .. .. 202175H 1/7/78 30/6/83
H.O. | 92.11.019 | Professional tape recording/reproducing equip- Free Free 99
ment, as may be approved:
Approved:
3M model M79 multiple track recorder 115478) 1/7/78 30/9/86

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If

continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

H.O.

H.O.
AK

H.O.

AK
AK
H.O.

AK
H.O.
H.O.

AK
H.O.

H.O.
H.O.

30.03.031
30.03.039

38.19.079
Chapter
39
39.02.125
40.09.001
42.02.019

48.07.141
73.24.009
73.40.051

74.03.031
82.13.009
85.19.009
85.21.021
85.21.029

MISCELLANEOUS

Medicaments:

Cardinol. . .tablets:
10
40 ..
Daktarin cream
Zyloprim tablets
Product 963
Sealing. . .windows

Mactac. . .vinyl ..
Uniroyal. . .2065 kPa W.D.
Trampers’ packs

Scotch. . .rolls
Spare...8 kg
Fittings. . . Minister: ..
Approved:
Boom. . .steel ..
Gibb. . .terminals
Hasselfors. . . terminals
Liferaft. . .steel
Hard. . .(0.4005 in.)
Comb. . .machines
Circuit. . .phase
Mounted. . .cases
Mounted. . .crystals:
Other

200846H
200884L
1009337

102238F
105963H
106150L

107082H
107649D

107856K
107857TH
107858F
108023H
109474C

109540E
109541C
109542A
109543K
109855B
110251G
200820D
114119J

114127K

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



