## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 415-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	90.08.011	Cinematograph projectors, Super "8" and Standard "8" models, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to schools, colleges or universities for educational use by them	Free	Free	31	114562C	1/7/78	30/9/86
WN	90.10.009	Automatic microfiche duplicators	Free	Free	99	114578K	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	90.13.021	Spotlights, theatrical, imported for a school, college or university, when declared by the principal that they will not be removed therefrom without payment of duty	Free	Free	31	202171E	1/7/78	30/9/86
СН	90.24.011	Alnor range of measuring instruments, viz:  Velometers  Thermoanemometer  Pyrometers  Descriptors	Free		••	202172C 202173A 202174K 202175H	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/83 30/6/83 30/6/83 30/6/83
н.о.	92.11.019	Professional tape recording/reproducing equipment, as may be approved:  Approved:  3M model M79 multiple track recorder	Free	Free	99	115478J	1/7/78	30/9/86

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

					11110	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Decisi	ions Cancelled	<b>:</b>										
	30.03.031	Medicaments:				- 1		1	!	!		l
	30.03.039								1			
H.O.		Cardinoltablets	:									
		10								200846H		
		40							ŀ	200884L		::
H.O.	•	Daktarin cream				٠ ا				100933J		
AK		Zyloprim tablets					• •		l	102238F		
ΑK	38.19.079	Product 963						<b>l</b>	١	105963H	• •	
H.O.	Chapter	Sealingwindows						٠.		106150L		
	39							ļ		ļ		
ΑK	39.02.125	Mactacvinyl	• •		• •		• •			107082H		
AK	40.09.001	Uniroyal2065 kPa	W.D.				• •			107649D		
H.O.	42.02.019	Trampers' packs	• •		• •		• •	• • •				
										107856K	• • *	
	1.							ł		107857H		
										107858F	••	
AK	48.07.141	Scotchrolls	• •	• •	• •		• •			108023H	••	
H.O.	73.24.009	Spare8 kg	• •	• •	• •		• •			109474C	••	
H.O.	73.40.051	FittingsMinister:	• •	• •	• ••		• •		• • •			1
		Approved:				- 1		1	1			}
	}	Boomsteel	• •	. • •	• •					109540E	• •	
		Gibbterminal	-	• •	• •			į		109541C	• • •	
	ì	Hasselforster		• •	• •	•••				109542A	••	
		Liferaftsteel		••	• •					109543K	••	
AK	74.03.031	Hard(0.4005 in.)	• •	••	• •		• •		• • •	109855B	••	
H.O.	82.13.009	Combmachines	••	••	• •		• •		٠٠.	110251G	• •	
AK	85.19.009	Circuitphase	• •	• •	• •		• •	••		200820D	••	• • •
H.O.	85.21.021	Mountedcases	• •	• •	••		• •	• • •		114119J	••	••
H.O.	85.21.029	Mountedcrystals:		• •	••		• •					
	ŀ	Other	• •	• •	• •	••				114127K		
	<u> </u>				·			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1		

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1980.